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November 8, 2018

Ms. Mary McCarthy
Republic Services

5050 West Lake Street
Melrose Park, lllinois 60160

Re: November 6 Commercial FOlA Request

Dear Ms. McCarthy:

I am pleased to help you with your November 6, 2018 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The

Village of Bensenville received your request on November 6, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated
below:

“September and October new business licenses.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued 9/1/18 - 10/31/18. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

om of Information Officer
ge of Bensenville




DBA

DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC. DBA DOLLAR TREE
LEA FOODS INC

BEST WIRELESS

DENK AND ROCHE BUILDERS, INC
CHAKRA CRYSTALS AND MORE
LMC CONSTRUCTION

CERTIFIED CUTS BARBER LOUNGE

TOY BARN INC

JIREH GT BAKERY INC DBA MI QUETZAL
TAQUERIA TOREO LOS CUATRO HERMANOS
BAR DOWN HOCKEY SHOP LLC

Location

1105 SOUTH YORK ROAD 10

464 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
467 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
400 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
15 WEST GRAND AVENUE

608 WEST GREEN STREET

27 WEST GRAND AVENUE

1081 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE

207 WEST GRAND AVENUE

217 WEST GRAND AVENUE

735 EAST JEFFERSON STREET

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Start Date

09/05/2018
09/11/2018
09/18/2018
09/18/2018
09/20/2018
09/20/2018
09/24/2018
09/25/2018
10/01/2018
10/04/2018
10/05/2018



