

12 South Center Street Benserville, IL 60106

Office: 630,350,3404 Fax: 630,350,3438 www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

President Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona Ann Franz Agnieszka "Antiel" Jaworska McLane Lomax Nicholas Panicola Jr Armando Perez

Village Clerk Nancy Romn

Village Manager Evan K. Summers November 8, 2018

Ms. Mary McCarthy Republic Services 5050 West Lake Street Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Re:

November 6 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Ms. McCarthy:

I am pleased to help you with your November 6, 2018 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on November 6, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"September and October new business licenses."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued 9/1/18 – 10/31/18. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours

Corey/Williamsen

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

DBA	Location	Municipality	Start Date
DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC. DBA DOLLAR TREE	1105 SOUTH YORK ROAD 10	BENSENVILLE	09/05/2018
LEA FOODS INC	464 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	09/11/2018
BEST WIRELESS	467 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	09/18/2018
DENK AND ROCHE BUILDERS, INC	400 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	09/18/2018
CHAKRA CRYSTALS AND MORE	15 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	09/20/2018
LMC CONSTRUCTION	608 WEST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	09/20/2018
CERTIFIED CUTS BARBER LOUNGE	27 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	09/24/2018
TOY BARN INC	1081 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	09/25/2018
JIREH GT BAKERY INC DBA MI QUETZAL	207 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	10/01/2018
TAQUERIA TOREO LOS CUATRO HERMANOS	217 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	10/04/2018
BAR DOWN HOCKEY SHOP LLC	735 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	10/05/2018